Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/09/2003		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	J		
	l	Name	Execution Date	
Zinayida BEZVERS	HENKO		06/16/2010	
Volodymyr TCHOU	IKEVITCH		06/16/2010	
John GHORAYEB			06/08/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:				
Street Address:	160 Gibson Drive., Unit 4			
Internal Address:	owner of 50.50%			
City:	Markham, Ontario			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L3R 3K1			
			J	
Name:	Zinayida BEZVERSHENKO			
Street Address:	252 Alderbrae Ave.			
Internal Address:	owner of 16.50 %			
City:	Toronto, Ontario			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	M8W 4K7			
Name:				
Street Address:	1404-30 Fontenay Crt.			
Internal Address:	owner of 16.50%			
City:	Toronto, Ontario			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	M9A 4W5			
	John GHORAYEB]	
Name:				

Internal Address:	owner of 16.5	50%			
City:					
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	L3R 9N5				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12190		12190902			
Patent Number: 74283		8319			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (416)216-3930					
Correspondence will b	e sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	416 2163903				
Email:	pfield@ogilvyrenault.com				
Correspondent Name:	Ogilvy F	Renault LLP			
Address Line 1:	1 Place	Ville Marie, Suite 2500			
Address Line 2:	Paul J. F	Field			
Address Line 4:	Montreal, CANADA H3B 1R1				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		05202783-2US-1 PJF			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul J. Field (Reg. No. 34,963)			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Recordation#page1.tif source=Recordation#page2.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page2.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page3.tif		ge2.tif			

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) BEZVERSHENKO, Zinayida TCHOUIKEVITCH, Volodymyr	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:CLICK-INTO INC.				
GHORAYEB, John Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
Security of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2010/06/16; 2010/06/16; 2010/06/08 Assignment	Street Address:				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Markham</u>				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip1 <u>3R 3K1</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No				
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
12/190,902	7,428,319				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Dgilvy Renault LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00				
Internal Address.Paul J. Field	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: <u>1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2500</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Montreal	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>Quebec, CANADA</u> Zip: <u>H3B 1R1</u>					
Phone Number: 416 216 3903	Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: <u>416 216 3930</u>					
Email Address: pfield@ogilvyrenault.com	Authorized User Name Paul J. Field				
9. Signature: /pfield/ // Signature //	June 28, 2010 Date				
Paul J. Field (Reg. No. 34,963) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 2a. <u>Additional</u> Name and address of receiving party (ies)

Name: BEZVERSHENKO, Zinayida					
Internal Address: owner of 16.50%					
Street Address: 252 Alderbrae Ave.					
City: Toronto					
State: Ontario					
Country: Canada					
Zip:M8W 4K7					
2b. <u>Additional</u> Name and address of receiving party (ies)					
Name: TCHOUIKEVITCH, Volodymyr					
Internal Address: owner of 16.50%					
Street Address: 1404-30 Fontenay Crt.,					
City: Toronto					
State: Ontario					
Country: Canada					
Zip: M9A 4W5					
2c. Additional Name and address of receiving party (ies)					
Name: GHORAYEB, John					
Internal Address: owner of 16.50%					
Street Address: <u>524 Villiage Parkway.</u>					
City: Unionville					
State: Ontario					
Country: Canada					
Zip: L3R 9N5					

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

BEZVERSHENKO, Zinayida a Canadian citizen, whose full post office address is 252 Alderbrae Ave. Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M8W 4K7;

TCHOUIKEVITCH, Volodymyr, a Canadian citizen, whose full post office address is 1404-30 Fontenay Crt., Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9A 4W5; and

GHORAYEB, John, a Canadian citizen, whose full post office address is 524 Villiage Parkway, Unionville, Ontario, Canada, L3R 9N5;

(collectively the ASSIGNORS herein) were the owners of all right, title and interest to the inventions described in patents and patent applications as listed below:

CA 2,438,220 filed August 6, 2003 - a Canadian Patent Application entitled "Identification of a Person Based on Ultra-Sound Scan Analysis of Hand Bone Geometry"; US 7,428,319 issued September 23, 2008 from USSN 10/910,303 filed on

August 4, 2004 - a United States Patent entitled "Identification of a Person Based on Ultra-Sound Scan Analysis of Hand Bone Geometry"; and

USSN 12/190,902 filed August 13, 2008 - a United States Patent Application entitled "Identification of a Person Based on Ultra-Sound Scan Analysis of Hand Bone Geometry"; and

WHEREAS:

BEZVERSHENKO, Zinayida a Canadian citizen, whose full post office address is 252 Alderbrae Ave. Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M8W 4K7;

TCHOUIKEVITCH, Volodymyr a Canadian citizen, whose full post office address is 1404-30 Fontenay Crt., Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9A 4W5;

GHORAYEB, John a Canadian citizen, whose full post office address is 524 Villiage Parkway, Unionville, Ontario, Canada, L3R 9N5; and

CLICK-INTO INC., a corporation of Canada, whose full post office address is 160 Gibson Drive., Unit 4, Markham, Ontario, Canada, L3R 3K1;

(collectively the ASSIGNEES herein)

effective October 9, 2003 the Assignors and Assignees executed an Affidavit attesting to their mutual agreement wherein the Assignees acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and in and to any and all patents obtained or to be obtained therefor, in the shares noted below:

BEZVERSHENKO, ZinayidacTCHOUIKEVITCH, VolodymyrcGHORAYEB, JohncCLICK-INTO INC.,c

owner of 16.50%; owner of 16.50%; owner of 16.50%; and owner of 50.50%;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned confirms by these presents, that in accordance with said Affidavit, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transfered,

REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0409

effective of the execution date of this agreement. The agreement of August 06 2003 pertaining to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND PATENT OWNERSHIP remains in force, unto said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patents and patent applications; in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patents and applications; and in and to any patents or applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, nonprovisional, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made effective the 9th day of October, 2003.

SIGNED AT Mar Kheunthis 16 day of June 2010.

BEZVERSHENKO, Zinayida

(Signature)

Declaration of Witness

I, <u>RAVEYA</u> FAKH RYEVEVG Linayida, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

SIGNED AT Marck herris 16 day of Jule, 2010.

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0410

TCHOUIKEYITCH, Volodymyr (Signature) Signed at Markham this 16th day of June, 2010 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see TCHOUIKEVITCH, **Declaration of Witness** Volodymyr, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment. Signed at Markhon this 16th day of June, 2010 R.D. SIGNED AT _____ this ____ day of _____ 2010. **GHORAYEB**, John (Signature) **Declaration of Witness** I, BPSIL JACOB hereby declare that I was personally present and did see GHORAYEB, John, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment. (Signature of Witness)

SIGNED AT Markhouthis _16 day of JUNE2010.

CLICK-INTO INC.,

UL PU (Signature)

By: MUZAR, Alojz, President

Declaration of Witness

I, RICAPED ROBUE hereby declare that I was personally present and did see MUZAR, Alojz, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

(Signature of Witness) Signed at Markhan this 16th day of June, 2010 P.R.

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 06/28/2010